

CONTRACT NO. 98-077-RCKM-C									
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION FROM M.P. 244.69 TO M.P. 248.11 IN DAUPHIN & YORK COUNTIES, PA									
OPENING DATE: 12-22-04, 11:00 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
Kinsley Construction York, PA									
Hempt Bros Camp Hill, PA									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2107-0001	PILE DRIVING SURVEYS	4	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 16,960.00		\$ -
2108-0001	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 29,150.00	\$ 29,150.00		\$ -
2201-0001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 155,350.00	\$ 155,350.00	\$ 824,265.00	\$ 824,265.00		\$ -
2203-0001	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	330829	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,308,290.00	\$ 13.05	\$ 4,317,318.45		\$ -
2203-0003	CLASS 1A EXCAVATION	54150	CY	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,137,150.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 1,069,462.50		\$ -
4203-0101	TEMPORARY EXCAVATION SUPPORT AND PROTECTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 393,000.00	\$ 393,000.00	\$ 588,300.00	\$ 588,300.00		\$ -
4203-0102	TEMPORARY EXCAVATION SUPPORT AND PROTECTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 530,000.00	\$ 530,000.00		\$ -
4203-0103	TEMPORARY EXCAVATION SUPPORT AND PROTECTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 238,500.00	\$ 238,500.00		\$ -
4203-0104	TEMPORARY EXCAVATION SUPPORT AND PROTECTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00		\$ -
4203-0105	TEMPORARY EXCAVATION SUPPORT AND PROTECTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 132,500.00		\$ -
2204-0001	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION	7389	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 184,725.00	\$ 32.65	\$ 241,250.85		\$ -
4204-0101	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION, EXTRA DEPTH	1744	CY	\$ 33.00	\$ 57,552.00	\$ 33.92	\$ 59,156.48		\$ -
4205-0062	SELECTED BORROW EXCAVATION ROCK, DURABLE ROCK	15641	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 469,230.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 370,691.70		\$ -
4206-0001	SPECIAL EMBANKMENT	3030	CY	\$ 13.00	\$ 39,390.00	\$ 31.35	\$ 94,990.50		\$ -
4208-0001	SPECIAL ROLLING	4	HR	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -
0212-0002	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE A	493	SY	\$ 1.40	\$ 690.20	\$ 1.05	\$ 517.65		\$ -
2212-0003	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE B	778	SY	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,244.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 855.80		\$ -
0213-0001	TEMPORARY PROJECT AIR POLLUTION CONTROL	1	PDA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -
2305-0005	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 5" DEPTH	25131	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 301,572.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 334,242.30		\$ -
2305-0007	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 6" DEPTH	138	SY	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 6,244.50		\$ -
2305-0008	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 6-1/2" DEPTH	2659	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 53,180.00	\$ 20.15	\$ 53,578.85		\$ -
2305-0009	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 7" DEPTH	3870	SY	\$ 18.50	\$ 71,595.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 72,562.50		\$ -
2305-0011	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 8" DEPTH	100	SY	\$ 33.50	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 39.55	\$ 3,955.00		\$ -
2305-0015	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 10" DEPTH	23963	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 670,964.00	\$ 30.15	\$ 722,484.45		\$ -
4305-0018	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 12" DEPTH	106569	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,983,932.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 3,170,427.75		\$ -
2350-0106	SUBBASE 6" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	158261	SY	\$ 6.30	\$ 997,044.30	\$ 7.80	\$ 1,234,435.80		\$ -
2350-0107	SUBBASE 7" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	23963	SY	\$ 7.10	\$ 170,137.30	\$ 9.55	\$ 228,846.65		\$ -
2350-0108	SUBBASE 8" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	7357	SY	\$ 8.50	\$ 62,534.50	\$ 12.75	\$ 93,801.75		\$ -
2350-0110	SUBBASE 10" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	1619	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,809.00	\$ 21.35	\$ 34,565.65		\$ -
2350-0121	SUBBASE (NO. 2A)	15515	T	\$ 14.00	\$ 217,210.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 209,452.50		\$ -
2360-0001	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE COURSE, 4" DEPTH	125199	SY	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,064,191.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,001,592.00		\$ -

CONTRACT NO. 98-077-RCKM-C									
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION FROM M.P. 244.69 TO M.P. 248.11 IN DAUPHIN & YORK COUNTIES, PA									
OPENING DATE: 12-22-04, 11:00 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
Kinsley Construction York, PA									
Hempt Bros Camp Hill, PA									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4409-0861	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, RPS, PG 76-22, >=30 MILLION ESALS, 12.5 MM MIX, SRL-E	359	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,130.00	\$ 74.70	\$ 26,817.30		\$ -
2409-4441	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 64-22, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESALS, 12.5 MM MIX, 1-1/2" DEPTH, SRL-E	1032	SY	\$ 7.80	\$ 8,049.60	\$ 7.95	\$ 8,204.40		\$ -
4409-4851	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, RPS, PG 76-22, >= 30 MILLION ESALS, 12.5 MM MIX, 2" DEPTH, SRL-E	150928	SY	\$ 7.30	\$ 1,101,774.40	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,169,692.00		\$ -
2420-0283	BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE, ID-2, 1-1/2" DEPTH, SRL-E	27158	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 149,369.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 152,084.80		\$ -
2420-0409	BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE, ID-2, SRL-E	697	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,305.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 48,093.00		\$ -
2420-0703	BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE, ID-2, 1-1/2" DEPTH, SRL-E	3110	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,660.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 21,925.50		\$ -
4420-0801	BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE, ID-2, SRL-E	299	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,930.00	\$ 71.60	\$ 21,408.40		\$ -
2421-0500	BITUMINOUS BINDER COURSE	275	TON	\$ 58.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 63.40	\$ 17,435.00		\$ -
2491-0063	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 1-1/2" DEPTH	1032	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 8,359.20		\$ -
2491-0064	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 2" DEPTH	4411	SY	\$ 3.10	\$ 13,674.10	\$ 4.75	\$ 20,952.25		\$ -
2491-0070	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, VARIABLE DEPTH	17199	SY	\$ 3.20	\$ 55,036.80	\$ 2.60	\$ 44,717.40		\$ -
2491-0300	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	21185	EA	\$ 0.45	\$ 9,533.25	\$ 0.35	\$ 7,414.75		\$ -
2499-1000	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MATERIALS	1	PDA	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		\$ -
2499-1001	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR DIESEL FUEL COST FLUCTUATIONS	1	PDA	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00		\$ -
2501-0036	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12" DEPTH	16033	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 881,815.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 1,114,293.50		\$ -
2505-0001	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	1586	SY	\$ 310.00	\$ 491,660.00	\$ 201.40	\$ 319,420.40		\$ -
4601-0001	TEMPORARY PIPE, 18"	8	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4,320.00		\$ -
4601-0002	TEMPORARY PIPE, 24" X 15"	65	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 127.20	\$ 8,268.00		\$ -
2601-1302	15" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE, METALLIC COATED, TYPE 1 (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	225	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 77.10	\$ 17,347.50		\$ -
2601-5430	CLASS A CEMENT CONCRETE FOR MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE	12	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 4,848.00		\$ -
2601-5901	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS, DIAMETERS UP TO AND INCLUDING 35"	405	LF	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,328.75	\$ 17.60	\$ 7,128.00		\$ -
2601-5902	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE CULVERTS, DIAMETERS OVER 36"	190	LF	\$ 8.05	\$ 1,529.50	\$ 30.90	\$ 5,871.00		\$ -

CONTRACT NO. 98-077-RCKM-C									
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION FROM M.P. 244.69 TO M.P. 248.11 IN DAUPHIN & YORK COUNTIES, PA									
OPENING DATE: 12-22-04, 11:00 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
Kinsley Construction York, PA									
Hempt Bros Camp Hill, PA									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2601-7013	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	50	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 130.50	\$ 6,525.00		\$ -
4601-7015	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL, JACKED AND BORED	30	LF	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 37,620.00		\$ -
2601-7015	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	6786	LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2601-0353	18" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III 8' - 2' FILL	6786	LF	\$ 51.26	\$ 347,850.36	\$ 83.15	\$ 564,255.90		\$ -
2601-7029	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	418	LF	\$ 108.00	\$ 45,144.00	\$ 202.05	\$ 84,456.90		\$ -
2601-7029	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	1886	LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2601-0355	24" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III 8' - 2' FILL	1886	LF	\$ 73.60	\$ 138,809.60	\$ 133.35	\$ 251,498.10		\$ -
2601-7044	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	765	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 237.95	\$ 182,031.75		\$ -
4601-7044	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL, JACKED AND BORED	345	LF	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 388,125.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 379,500.00		\$ -
2601-7044	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	230	LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2601-0357	30" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III 8' - 2' FILL	230	LF	\$ 96.80	\$ 22,264.00	\$ 162.10	\$ 37,283.00		\$ -
2601-7519	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 7' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	200	LF	\$ 93.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 290.10	\$ 58,020.00		\$ -
2601-7528	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 3' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	200	LF	\$ 104.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 300.45	\$ 60,090.00		\$ -
2601-7539	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL SHORE/TRENCH BOX	25	LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2601-0360	42" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III 8' - 2' FILL	25	LF	\$ 126.94	\$ 3,173.50	\$ 406.50	\$ 10,162.50		\$ -
2601-7542	42" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 15' - 2' FILL SHORE/TRENCH BOX	340	LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2601-0460	42" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III 8' - 2' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX	340	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 310.70	\$ 105,638.00		\$ -
2601-9003	18" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	675	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 35,100.00	116.55	\$ 78,671.25		\$ -
2601-9003	18" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	1122	LF		\$ -	\$ 116.55	\$ 130,769.10		\$ -

CONTRACT NO. 98-077-RCKM-C									
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION FROM M.P. 244.69 TO M.P. 248.11 IN DAUPHIN & YORK COUNTIES, PA									
OPENING DATE: 12-22-04, 11:00 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
Kinsley Construction York, PA									
Hempt Bros Camp Hill, PA									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2601-0353	18" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III 8' - 2' FILL	1122	LF	\$ 51.26	\$ 57,513.72		\$ -		\$ -
2601-9005	24" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	80	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 123.80	\$ 9,904.00		\$ -
4601-9005	24" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE, TEMPORARY	50	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00	132.25	\$ 6,612.50		\$ -
2601-9005	24" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE,	65	LF		\$ -	\$ 123.80	\$ 8,047.00		\$ -
2601-0355	24" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III 8' - 2' FILL	65	LF	\$ 73.60	\$ 4,784.00		\$ -		\$ -
2601-9007	30" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	25	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 178.30	\$ 4,457.50		\$ -
2601-9007	30" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	415	LF		\$ -	\$ 178.30	\$ 73,994.50		\$ -
2601-0357	30" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III 8' - 2' FILL	415	LF	\$ 96.80	\$ 40,172.00		\$ -		\$ -
2601-9010	42" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	83	LF		\$ -	\$ 380.00	\$ 31,540.00		\$ -
2601-0360	42" THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III, 8' - 2' FILL	83	LF	\$ 126.94	\$ 10,536.02		\$ -		\$ -
4603-0001	66" METAL PLATE CULVERT	1	LS	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 38,445.00	\$ 38,445.00		\$ -
2604-7014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A (OPEN JOINT), 15' - 2' FILL	2997	LF		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
2604-0353	18" PERFORATED THERMOPLASTIC PIPE, GROUP III, 8' - 2' FILL	2997	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 104,895.00	\$ 52.30	\$ 156,743.10		\$ -
2605-0011	TYPE M INLET, CONDITION 2BC	6	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,671.00	\$ 16,026.00		\$ -
2605-0013	TYPE M INLET, CONDITION 2AB	67	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 160,800.00	\$ 2,605.00	\$ 174,535.00		\$ -
2605-0016	TYPE M INLET, CONDITION 3	7	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 11,025.00		\$ -
2605-0031	TYPE C INLET, CONDITION 2BC	10	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 21,750.00		\$ -
2605-0061	TYPE M DOUBLE INLET, CONDITION 2BC	30	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 5,155.00	\$ 154,650.00		\$ -
2605-0111	TYPE M INLET, TYPE 1 BOX, CONDITION 2BC	7	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 30,555.00		\$ -
2605-0113	TYPE M INLET, TYPE 1 BOX, CONDITION 2AB	3	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 12,285.00		\$ -
2605-0121	TYPE S INLET, TYPE 1 BOX, CONDITION 2BC	1	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 5,865.00		\$ -
2605-1111	TYPE M INLET, MODIFIED, TYPE 1 BOX, CONDITION 2 BC	6	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 40,800.00		\$ -

CONTRACT NO. 98-077-RCKM-C									
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION FROM M.P. 244.69 TO M.P. 248.11 IN DAUPHIN & YORK COUNTIES, PA									
OPENING DATE: 12-22-04, 11:00 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
Kinsley Construction York, PA									
Hempt Bros Camp Hill, PA									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2605-1113	TYPE M INLET, MODIFIED, TYPE 1 BOX, CONDITION 2 AB	8	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 54,880.00		\$ -
2605-1480	MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,090.00	\$ 5,090.00		\$ -
2605-1500	MODIFIED MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8,005.00	\$ 8,005.00		\$ -
4605-2060	TYPE M INLET, SPECIAL	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,935.00	\$ 9,935.00		\$ -
2605-2600	TYPE D ENDWALL	5	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -
2605-2610	TYPE D-E ENDWALL	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 3,730.00		\$ -
2605-2620	TYPE D-W ENDWALL	4	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 32,800.00		\$ -
0608-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,838,240.00	\$ 2,838,240.00		\$ -
4609-0011	FIELD LABORATORY, SPECIAL	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 154,525.00	\$ 154,525.00		\$ -
2610-7002	6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	69439	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 555,512.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 489,544.95		\$ -
2610-9002	6" MEDIAN BASE DRAIN	1747	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 14,849.50	\$ 7.90	\$ 13,801.30		\$ -
2615-0022	SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	1468	LF	\$ 10.50	\$ 15,414.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,010.00		\$ -
2615-0040	SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLET ENDWALL	11	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 6,160.00		\$ -
2616-0009	STEEL END SECTION, METALLIC COATED, 16 GAGE FOR 18" PIPE	1	EA	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00		\$ -
2616-0011	STEEL END SECTION, METALLIC COATED, 16 GAGE FOR 24" PIPE	1	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00		\$ -
2620-0400	TERMINAL SECTION, SINGLE	13	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 715.00		\$ -
2620-0402	TERMINAL SECTION, BRIDGE CONNECTION	6	EA	\$ 89.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 825.00		\$ -
2620-0502	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDE RAIL	11336	LF	\$ 1.95	\$ 22,105.20	\$ 1.65	\$ 18,704.40		\$ -
2620-0862	TYPE 2-S POST ANCHORAGE	13	EA	\$ 705.00	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 5,362.50		\$ -
2620-0866	CONCRETE ANCHORAGE, BACKSLOPE	7	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 522.50	\$ 3,657.50		\$ -
2620-1075	TYPE 2-S GUIDE RAIL	9513	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 142,695.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 146,024.55		\$ -
2620-1100	TYPE 2-SC GUIDE RAIL	75	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,062.50		\$ -
2620-1256	VEHICLE ATTENUATING TERMINAL END TREATMENT (V.A.T.E.T.), TYPE III	7	EA	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 9,240.00		\$ -
2620-1530	TYPE 2-S APPROACH END TRANSITION, TYPE A	6	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00		\$ -
2622-0001	CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN	12048	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 566,256.00	\$ 53.35	\$ 642,760.80		\$ -
2622-0011	REMOVE CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN, 52"	12957	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 58,306.50	\$ 4.90	\$ 63,489.30		\$ -
2623-0002	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	173	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 10,899.00	\$ 69.60	\$ 12,040.80		\$ -
2623-0011	REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, 34"	1073	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,828.50	\$ 4.90	\$ 5,257.70		\$ -
2623-0101	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER, 34"	1552	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 86,912.00	\$ 63.10	\$ 97,931.20		\$ -
2623-0130	SINGLE FACE CONCRETE BARRIER, 34"	2388	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 114,624.00	\$ 52.85	\$ 126,205.80		\$ -
2623-0132	SINGLE FACE CONCRETE BARRIER, 52"	1225	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 73.20	\$ 89,670.00		\$ -
2623-1002	ABUTMENT TRANSITION PIECE, TYPE II	1	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 2,870.00		\$ -
2624-0001	RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, TYPE 1	23348	LF	\$ 11.50	\$ 268,502.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 379,405.00		\$ -

CONTRACT NO. 98-077-RCKM-C									
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION FROM M.P. 244.69 TO M.P. 248.11 IN DAUPHIN & YORK COUNTIES, PA									
OPENING DATE: 12-22-04, 11:00 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
Kinsley Construction York, PA									
Hempt Bros Camp Hill, PA									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2624-0300	END POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	31	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 5,983.00		\$ -
2624-0400	CORNER POSTS FOR TYPE I RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	91	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 22,022.00		\$ -
2624-0500	PULL POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	24	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 5,808.00		\$ -
2624-0703	CANTILVER SLIDING ACCESS GATE	2	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00		\$ -
2624-0725	VEHICULAR GATE FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, 15-FOOT OPENING	5	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 7,025.00		\$ -
2626-0030	CORRISION RESISTANT GABIONS, TYPE B	187	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 226.60	\$ 42,374.20		\$ -
2627-1001	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	30874	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 957,094.00	\$ 17.90	\$ 552,644.60		\$ -
2627-2001	REMOVE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	31344	LF	\$ 3.60	\$ 112,838.40	\$ 3.05	\$ 95,599.20		\$ -
2628-0001	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	56742	LF	\$ 2.80	\$ 158,877.60	\$ 3.15	\$ 178,737.30		\$ -
2628-1001	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	23097	LF	\$ 5.20	\$ 120,104.40	\$ 5.55	\$ 128,188.35		\$ -
2630-0001	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB	16	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,320.00		\$ -
2636-0001	4" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE CURB	1922	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,610.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 12,108.60		\$ -
0656-0005	PAVED SHOULDERS, TYPE 6-SP	695	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 29.05	\$ 20,189.75		\$ -
2658-0003	CONCRETE SHOULDERS, TYPE 2	7256	SY	\$ 42.00	\$ 304,752.00	\$ 50.35	\$ 365,339.60		\$ -
4673-0100	CAST-IN-PLACE CEMENT CONCRETE SLAB SLOPE WALL	1753	SY	\$ 117.00	\$ 205,101.00	\$ 169.60	\$ 297,308.80		\$ -
0675-0001	RANDOM STONE SLOPE WALL	118	CY	\$ 195.00	\$ 23,010.00	\$ 291.50	\$ 34,397.00		\$ -
0686-0010	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE A	1	LS	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 754,280.00	\$ 754,280.00		\$ -
0686-0050	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE D	1	LS	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 159,000.00		\$ -
2696-0639	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD) TEST LEVEL 3	8	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 34,320.00		\$ -
2696-1000	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE	1	PDA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -
2697-0639	RESET TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD) TEST LEVEL 3	20	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 29,500.00		\$ -
2703-0022	NO. 8 COARSE AGGREGATE	67	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 2,093.75		\$ -
4703-0024	NO. 2A COARSE AGGREGATE	1619	CY	\$ 27.00	\$ 43,713.00	\$ 38.01	\$ 61,538.19		\$ -
2703-0025	NO. 57 COARSE AGGREGATE	982	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,280.00	\$ 46.95	\$ 46,104.90		\$ -
2802-0001	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	34536	CY	\$ 23.00	\$ 794,328.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 787,420.80		\$ -
0803-0001	PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL	1185	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 15.95	\$ 18,900.75		\$ -
4804-0011	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS SALT TOLERANT MIXTURE	1250	LB	\$ 3.60	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,750.00		\$ -
0804-0012	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS SALT - FORMULA C	32	LB	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,760.00		\$ -

	CONTRACT NO. 98-077-RCKM-C								
	ROADWAY AND BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION FROM M.P. 244.69 TO M.P. 248.11 IN DAUPHIN & YORK COUNTIES, PA								
	OPENING DATE: 12-22-04, 11:00 AM								
	Tabulation of Bids				Kinsley Construction York, PA			Hempt Bros Camp Hill, PA	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4804-0012	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA B	365	LB	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,241.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,314.00		\$ -
4804-0013	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA D	2217	LB	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,651.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 6,983.55		\$ -
4804-0014	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA L	3070	LB	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,210.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 9,670.50		\$ -
4804-0015	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA BT-2	1330	LB	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,189.50	\$ 3.35	\$ 4,455.50		\$ -
4804-0016	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, SHORT NATIVE GRASS MIXTURE	291	LB	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,402.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 6,722.10		\$ -
4804-0017	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, SEASONALLY FLOODED	73	LB	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,701.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 2,890.80		\$ -
4804-0018	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS, DETENTION BASIN FLOOR SEED MIXTURE	23	LB	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 1,644.50		\$ -
4804-0021	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA W	2	LB	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 606.00		\$ -
4804-0051	MOWING, ADDITIONAL	2	ACRE	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 606.00		\$ -
2805-0021	MULCHING - HAY	18	TON	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -
2805-0050	MULCH CONTROL NETTING	3947	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,947.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,144.35		\$ -
4805-0100	MULCHING - STRAW	53	TON	\$ 235.00	\$ 12,455.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,250.00		\$ -
4805-0105	MULCHING - BONDED FIBER MIXTURE	140693	SY	\$ 1.05	\$ 147,727.65	\$ 1.10	\$ 154,762.30		\$ -
2806-0050	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	4894	SY	\$ 1.40	\$ 6,851.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,341.00		\$ -
0806-0051	EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET	989	SY	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,175.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,274.70		\$ -
4808-0001	SHRUB BED PREPARATION	3335	SY	\$ 3.90	\$ 13,006.50	\$ 4.15	\$ 13,840.25		\$ -
4808-0015	MULCHING - SHREDDED BARK	3335	SY	\$ 4.60	\$ 15,341.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 16,341.50		\$ -
4808-0100	BUTTONBUSH (18-24" HT., 3 GAL CONT.)	11	EA	\$ 39.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 462.00		\$ -
4808-0101	SILKY DOGWOOD (18-24" HT., 3 GAL CONT)	17	EA	\$ 39.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 714.00		\$ -
4808-0102	VIBURNUM DENTATUM (30-36" HT., 5 GAL CONT.)	103	EA	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,841.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,150.00		\$ -
4808-0103	SHAGBARK HICKORY (6-Y' HT., 10 GAL CONT.)	2	EA	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00		\$ -
4808-0104	SWAMP WHITE OAK (6-7' HT., 10 GAL CONT.)	2	EA	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00		\$ -
4808-0105	WINTER RED WINTERBERRY (30-36" HT., 5 GAL CONT.)	195	EA	\$ 46.50	\$ 9,067.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,750.00		\$ -
4808-0106	APPOLLO WINTERBERRY (30-36" HT., 5 GAL CONT.)	21	EA	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00		\$ -
4808-0107	SPICEBUSH (18-24" HT., 3 GAL CONT)	16	EA	\$ 33.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00		\$ -
4808-0108	SWEETGUM (2" CAL., B&B)	7	EA	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 2,772.00		\$ -
4808-0109	AUTUMN BRILLANCE (8-10' HT., B&B, CLUMP FORM-HEAVY)	6	EA	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 391.00	\$ 2,346.00		\$ -
4808-0110	AUSTRIAN PINE (6-7' HT., B&B)	40	EA	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 7,280.00		\$ -
4808-0111	CLEVELAND SELECT PEAR (2" CAL., B&B)	16	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ -

CONTRACT NO. 98-077-RCKM-C									
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION FROM M.P. 244.69 TO M.P. 248.11 IN DAUPHIN & YORK COUNTIES, PA									
OPENING DATE: 12-22-04, 11:00 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
Kinsley Construction									
York, PA									
Hempt Bros									
Camp Hill, PA									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4808-0112	NICK'S COMPACT PFITZER (18-24" HT., 3 GAL CONT.)	129	EA	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,773.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,160.00		
4808-0113	DIANE WITCHHAZEL (30-36" HT., 5 GAL CONT.)	18	EA	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,296.00		
4808-0114	PRAIRIFIRE CRABAPPLE (2" CAL., B&B)	20	EA	\$ 194.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 4,080.00		
4808-0115	PRINCETON SENTRY GINKO (2" CAL., B&B)	5	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 1,705.00		
4808-0116	CRIRUZAM BARBERRY (18-24" HT., 3 GAL CONT.)	67	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,288.00		
4808-0117	GOLD TIDE FORSYTHIA (18-24" HT., 3 GAL CONT.)	56	EA	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,960.00		
4808-0118	BRILLANT RED CHOKEBERRY (30-36" HT., 5 GAL CONT.)	49	EA	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,058.00		
4808-0119	RUGOSA ROSE (18-24" HT., 3 GAL CONT.)	250	EA	\$ 36.50	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 9,750.00		
4808-0120	FOREVER PINK HYDRANGEA (18-24" HT., 3 GAL CONT.)	81	EA	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,159.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,402.00		
4808-0121	ROYAL STAR MAGNOLIA (8-10' HT., B&B , CLUMP FORM - HEAVY)	15	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 5,550.00		
4808-0122	FIRE MEDILAND ROSE (15-18" HT., 2 GAL CONT.)	143	EA	\$ 57.00	\$ 8,151.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 8,723.00		
4808-0123	AUTUMN JOY SEDUM (1 GAL CONT.)	485	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 7,905.50		
4808-0124	HAPPY RETURNS DAYLILY (1 GAL CONT.)	1380	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 22,494.00		
4808-0125	BLACK-EYED SUSAN (1 GAL CONT.)	363	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 5,916.90		
4808-0126	PURPLE DONE NEW ENGLAND ASTER (1 GAL CONT.)	418	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 6,813.40		
4808-0127	CHINA GIRL HOLLY (18-24" HT., 3 GAL CONT.)	71	EA	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,757.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,112.00		
4808-0128	CHINA BOY HOLLY (18-24" HT., 3 GAL CONT.)	5	EA	\$ 67.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 360.00		
4811-0001	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE	1650	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 8,085.00		
2845-0001	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION	1	PDA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
2850-0021	ROCK LINING, R-3	76	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 86.60	\$ 6,581.60		
2850-0022	ROCK LINING, R-4	1701	SY	\$ 33.00	\$ 56,133.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,721.00		
2850-0023	ROCK LINING, R-5	285	SY	\$ 49.00	\$ 13,965.00	\$ 33.45	\$ 9,533.25		
2850-0024	ROCK LINING, R-6	1460	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 53.60	\$ 78,256.00		
2850-0032	DUMP ROCK, CLASS R-4	53	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 66.80	\$ 3,540.40		
4850-0040	ROCK ARMOR	4570	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 77,690.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 120,876.50		
2861-0001	CLEANING SEDIMENTATION STRUCTURES	3370	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 67,400.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 83,576.00		
0864-0001	DIVERSION DITCH	310	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 2,185.50		
2865-0001	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 18" HEIGHT	4140	LF	\$ 2.30	\$ 9,522.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 15,732.00		
2865-0002	ROCK FILTER OUTLET	10	EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 5,150.00		
2865-0003	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 30" HEIGHT	3815	LF	\$ 2.70	\$ 10,300.50	\$ 4.15	\$ 15,832.25		

	CONTRACT NO. 98-077-RCKM-C								
	ROADWAY AND BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION FROM M.P. 244.69 TO M.P. 248.11 IN DAUPHIN & YORK COUNTIES, PA								
	OPENING DATE: 12-22-04, 11:00 AM								
	Tabulation of Bids				Kinsley Construction York, PA			Hempt Bros Camp Hill, PA	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4865-0004	SUPER FILTER FABRIC FENCE, 33" HEIGHT	4555	LF	\$ 8.30	\$ 37,806.50	\$ 14.30	\$ 65,136.50		
4901-0001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 1,290,000.00	\$ 1,290,000.00	\$ 1,352,845.00	\$ 1,352,845.00		
2901-0100	EMERGENCY PULL-OFF: TYPE 1	4	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 631.60	\$ 2,526.40		
2901-0101	EMERGENCY PULL-OFF: TYPE 111	1	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 36,535.00	\$ 36,535.00		
2901-0203	ARROW PANEL	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
2901-0210	TEMPORARY NONPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	1162	EA	\$ 7.20	\$ 8,366.40	\$ 7.90	\$ 9,179.80		
2901-0308	TYPE 1 AND TYPE 11 PAINT, YELLOW	286986	LF	\$ 0.19	\$ 54,527.34	\$ 0.20	\$ 57,397.20		
2901-0309	TYPE 1 AND TYPE 11 PAINT, WHITE	436749	LF	\$ 0.19	\$ 82,982.31	\$ 0.20	\$ 87,349.80		
2901-0501	SHADOW VEHICLE WITH TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATORS	2	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
2901-1500	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	9	EA	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 23,655.00	\$ 212,895.00		
4901-7000	VEHICULAR SPEED MONITORING AND WARNING SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 581,900.00	\$ 581,900.00		
2910-8000	HIGHWAY LIGHTING	1	LS	\$ 620,000.00	\$ 620,000.00	\$ 422,025.00	\$ 422,025.00		
4930-0003	REMOVAL OF POST MOUNTED SIGN, TYPE A	3	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 3,345.00		
2930-0004	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE A	1363	SF	\$ 33.00	\$ 44,979.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 46,342.00		
2930-0101	STEEL S OR W BEAM POSTS	8905	LB	\$ 2.15	\$ 19,145.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,262.50		
2930-0110	BREAKAWAY SYSTEM	18	EA	\$ 670.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 12,420.00		
2931-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	32	SF	\$ 28.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 42.20	\$ 1,350.40		
4931-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B MODIFIED	122	SF	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 25.55	\$ 3,117.10		
2932-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE C	369	SF	\$ 39.00	\$ 14,391.00	\$ 66.65	\$ 24,593.85		
4932-0001	REMOVAL OF POST MOUNTED SIGN, TYPE C	1	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00		
2934-0002	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE E	80	SF	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 41.10	\$ 3,288.00		
2935-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	28	SF	\$ 21.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 14.45	\$ 404.60		
2936-0001	STRUCTURE MOUNTED EXTRUDED ALUMINUM CHANNEL SIGNS	1644	SF	\$ 18.75	\$ 30,825.00	\$ 18.05	\$ 29,674.20		
2936-0200	STRUCTURE MOUNTED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS	36	SF	\$ 30.50	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 34.45	\$ 1,240.20		
2962-0620	4" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE 11	44504	LF	\$ 0.19	\$ 8,455.76	\$ 0.20	\$ 8,900.80		
2962-0621	6" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE 11	24154	LF	\$ 0.21	\$ 5,072.34	\$ 0.23	\$ 5,555.42		
2962-0622	8" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE 11	11047	LF	\$ 0.26	\$ 2,872.22	\$ 0.28	\$ 3,093.16		
2962-0624	24" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE 11	1998	LF	\$ 3.15	\$ 6,293.70	\$ 3.38	\$ 6,753.24		
2962-0640	4" YELLOW TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE 11	44152	LF	\$ 0.19	\$ 8,388.88	\$ 0.20	\$ 8,830.40		
2963-0001	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	723735	LF	\$ 0.28	\$ 202,645.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 217,120.50		
2964-0007	6" BLACK EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	630	LF	\$ 5.20	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 5.64	\$ 3,553.20		

CONTRACT NO. 98-077-RCKM-C									
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION FROM M.P. 244.69 TO M.P. 248.11 IN DAUPHIN & YORK COUNTIES, PA									
OPENING DATE: 12-22-04, 11:00 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
Kinsley Construction									
York, PA									
Hempt Bros									
Camp Hill, PA									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2966-0004	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (ONE WAY W/B)	1169	EA	\$ 18.75	\$ 21,918.75	\$ 20.30	\$ 23,730.70		
2000-0001	CALL BOX ACCESS AND FOUNDATIONS	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 6,040.00		
4001-0020	CLASS C CEMENT CONCRETE	1447	cy	\$ 137.50	\$ 198,962.50	\$ 116.60	\$ 168,720.20		
2001-0800	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING (PURE WHITE)	14485	SF	\$ 2.45	\$ 35,488.25	\$ 1.60	\$ 23,176.00		
1002-0001	REINFORCEMENT BARS	182545	LB	\$ 0.95	\$ 173,417.75	\$ 1.06	\$ 193,497.70		
1002-0053	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	860339	LB	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,075,423.75	\$ 1.11	\$ 954,976.29		
1002-0152	MECHANICAL SPLICE SYSTEM FOR NO. 5 REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	188	EA	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,896.00	\$ 28.62	\$ 5,380.56		
1002-0153	MECHANICAL SPLICE SYSTEM FOR NO. 6 REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	6	EA	\$ 44.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 190.80		
1002-0155	MECHANICAL SPLICE SYSTEM FOR NO. 8 REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	19	EA	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 58.30	\$ 1,107.70		
1002-0158	MECHANICAL SPLICE SYSTEM FOR NO. 11 REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	35	EA	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 68.90	\$ 2,411.50		
1005-1104	STEEL BEAM BEARING PILES, HP12X74	835	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 52,605.00	\$ 37.10	\$ 30,978.50		
1005-1154	STEEL BEAM PILE TIP REINFORCEMENT, HP 12X74	33	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,749.00		
4005-2023	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST	2	EA	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 3,180.00		
4006-0229	48" DIAMETER DRILLED CAISSONS, SHAFT SECTION	124	LF	\$ 270.00	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 91,760.00		
4006-0230	54" DIAMETER DRILLED CAISSONS, SHAFT SECTION	63	LF	\$ 411.00	\$ 25,893.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 56,385.00		
4006-0231	60" DIAMETER DRILLED CAISSONS, SHAFT SECTION	23	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 24,035.00		
4018-0001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE EB-302, MP 247.01	1	LS	\$ 399,720.00	\$ 399,720.00	\$ 371,000.00	\$ 371,000.00		
4018-0002	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE EB-302, MP 247.38	1	LS	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 318,000.00	\$ 318,000.00		
4018-0003	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE EB-300, MP245.72	1	LS	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 6,254,000.00	\$ 6,254,000.00		
4018-0004	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE EB-300A, MP 246.65	1	LS	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 143,100.00	\$ 143,100.00		
4018-0005	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE EB-301, MP 246.76	1	LS	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 196,100.00	\$ 196,100.00		
4090-0200	UNDERDECK PROTECTION SHIELDING (EXISTING BRIDGE EB-300)	1	LS	\$ 140,700.00	\$ 140,700.00	\$ 339,200.00	\$ 339,200.00		
4090-0201	UNDERDECK PROTECTION SHIELDING (EXISTING BRIDGE EB-300A)	1	LS	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 40,280.00	\$ 40,280.00		

CONTRACT NO. 98-077-RCKM-C									
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION FROM M.P. 244.69 TO M.P. 248.11 IN DAUPHIN & YORK COUNTIES, PA									
OPENING DATE: 12-22-04, 11:00 AM									
Tabulation of Bids									
Kinsley Construction									
York, PA									
Hempt Bros									
Camp Hill, PA									
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4090-0202	UNDERDECK PROTECTION SHIELDING (EXISTING BRIDGE EB-301)	1	LS	\$ 37,300.00	\$ 37,300.00	\$ 38,160.00	\$ 38,160.00		
4090-0203	UNDERDECK PROTECTION SHIELDING (EXISTING BRIDGE EB-302)	1	LS	\$ 27,700.00	\$ 27,700.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 37,100.00		
4090-0204	UNDERDECK PROTECTION SHIELDING (EXISTING BRIDGE EB-303)	1	LS	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 42,400.00		
4090-0300	CANTILEVERED COMBINATION WORK PLATFORMS AND PROTECTION SHIELDS (EXISTING BRIDGE EB-300)	1296	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 88,128.00	\$ 233.20	\$ 302,227.20		
4090-0301	CANTILEVERED COMBINATION WORK PLATFORMS AND PROTECTION SHIELDS (EXISTING BRIDGE EB-300A)	271	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 17,886.00	\$ 180.20	\$ 48,834.20		
4090-0302	CANTILEVERED COMBINATION WORK PLATFORMS AND PROTECTION SHIELDS (EXISTING BRIDGE EB-301)	273	LF	\$ 79.00	\$ 21,567.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 43,407.00		
4090-0303	CANTILEVERED COMBINATION WORK PLATFORMS AND PROTECTION SHIELDS (EXISTING BRIDGE EB-302)	145	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 190.80	\$ 27,666.00		
4090-0304	CANTILEVERED COMBINATION WORK PLATFORMS AND PROTECTION SHIELDS (EXISTING BRIDGE EB-302)	408	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 116.60	\$ 47,572.80		
4090-0305	CANTILEVERED COMBINATION WORK PLATFORMS AND PROTECTION SHIELDS (EXISTING BRIDGE EB-303)	190	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 201.40		
4090-0306	CANTILEVERED COMBINATION WORK PLATFORMS AND PROTECTION SHIELDS (EXISTING BRIDGE EB-303)	337	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 44,652.50		
4000-0001	STEEL BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE EB 302, MP 247.09	1	LS	\$ 5,100,000.00	\$ 5,100,000.00	\$ 5,216,074.71	\$ 5,216,074.71		
4002-0002	STEEL BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE EB 302, MP 247.38	1	LS	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 3,693,131.58	\$ 3,693,131.58		
4000-0003	REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL RC247.31 EB	1	LS	\$ 448,000.00	\$ 448,000.00	\$ 810,900.00	\$ 810,900.00		
4000-0004	SOND BARRIER WALL N 247.10 EB	1	LS	\$ 1,279,000.00	\$ 1,279,000.00	\$ 1,590,000.00	\$ 1,590,000.00		
4000-0006	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	1	LS	\$ 631,000.00	\$ 631,000.00	\$ 464,775.00	\$ 464,775.00		
4000-0007	WEST SHORE RESPONSIBILITY TRANSFER	1	LS	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 46,670.00	\$ 46,670.00		
4000-0008	REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE, MP 245.61	9700	VSF	\$ 20.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 174,600.00		
4000-0009	EXTENSION OF CULVERT, BRIDGE EB-304, MP 246.97	1	LS	\$ 565,000.00	\$ 565,000.00	\$ 954,000.00	\$ 954,000.00		
4000-0010	SANITARY SEWER RELOCATION, MP 246.97	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 117,880.00	\$ 117,880.00		
4000-0011	SANITARY SEWER RELOCATION, MP 247.60	1	LS	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 164,640.00	\$ 164,640.00		
4000-0012	MONOTUBE CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE, MP 245.13	1	LS	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 41,115.00	\$ 41,115.00		

